
  2000 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
JR. BOYS Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Havasu Havasu Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Kyle Cummings 793.23 792.99 943.93 916.59 857.26 938.90 817.05 909.16 874.44 862.07 8705.62
Craig Jarquin 645.98 536.41 626.53 777.78 639.06 644.35 728.87 697.40 753.28 772.08 6821.74
Brad Raine 703.84 690.96 767.18 775.97 746.98 844.15 842.07 808.62 6179.77
Dylan Frantz 721.80 748.30 717.58 807.11 714.85 732.51 843.81 788.96 6074.92
Troy Swanson 533.05 624.37 649.18 673.81 1.00 518.03 1.00 686.40 635.20 4322.04
Marshall Cole 940.35 587.57 583.90 2111.82
Brad Cummings 596.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 579.53 595.25 1772.78
Garrett Porteous 677.81 677.81
Brady Hoggins 363.40 363.40

INT. MEN Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Havasu Havasu Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Troy Hooker 732.99 787.59 836.61 800.01 737.59 800.14 780.21 850.69 844.39 837.51 8007.73
William Babin 811.01 770.79 1.00 1.00 620.36 728.46 782.34 836.12 814.77 773.52 6139.37
Dana Thorsen 856.64 840.18 871.89 879.49 908.65 833.37 5190.22
Mark Jackson 748.98 1.00 650.03 778.82 705.92 727.48 715.08 760.28 5087.59
Mike Conway 807.75 740.00 782.30 845.41 789.41 554.78 4519.65
Kyle Kennedy 1.00 823.75 868.03 1.00 1.00 908.93 869.04 3472.75

0.00

SENIOR MEN Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Havasu Havasu Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
John Kompaniez 912.00 842.13 750.63 846.41 891.94 901.01 1.00 899.13 6044.25
Andy Sutek 587.96 640.00 405.36 692.19 1.00 626.20 657.21 684.36 4294.28
Glen Anderson 884.67 825.48 821.64 1.00 1.00 872.38 1.00 3407.17
Kasey Sharp 715.88 825.94 1.00 1.00 1543.82
Dennis Rudolph 642.76 642.76
David Noe 466.18 0.00 1.00 467.18

0.00
0.00

VETERAN MEN Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Havasu Havasu Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Dave Chandler 855.07 821.13 916.06 636.88 813.63 868.21 838.43 5749.41
Steve Elliott 605.33 1.00 601.80 652.18 552.41 2412.72
Marty Leonard 387.94 0.00 1.00 593.90 650.88 1633.72
Dave Murray 818.48 818.48
Rick White 1.00 1.00 658.01 1.00 661.01

0.00
0.00

45 & OVER MEN Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Havasu Havasu Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Bob Grande 746.22 726.95 773.52 793.38 733.01 636.94 597.30 716.08 692.67 675.73 7091.80
Dan Delight 754.19 688.10 668.97 701.25 723.61 687.51 4223.63
Lee Squier 956.34 883.71 890.84 867.26 3598.15

0.00
0.00

MEN'S OPEN Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Havasu Havasu Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Justin Frank 881.20 836.08 950.00 928.15 878.24 879.63 694.07 897.51 875.75 901.43 8722.06
Graham Cole 964.13 943.76 965.52 929.96 846.09 851.85 985.76 951.88 1.00 7439.95
Marshall O'Keefe 849.71 878.91 919.52 745.12 746.39 909.25 873.73 905.18 1.00 6828.81
Jason Cartledge 970.08 814.28 1000.00 1000.00 791.46 1000.00 989.01 6564.83
Todd Haig 934.11 1000.00 1000.00 975.55 0.00 908.26 1000.00 5817.92
Scott Dominguez 911.83 967.34 1.00 1000.00 957.01 981.23 4818.41
Greg Anderson 818.91 1.00 864.51 739.18 908.62 976.57 1.00 4309.79
Martie Wells 1000.00 969.62 969.06 1.00 1000.00 0.00 3939.68
Carl Goldsmith 960.10 940.01 956.55 989.08 3845.74
Steve Robertson 842.76 1000.00 1.00 1843.76
Phil Kramer 908.50 926.06 1834.56
Danny Cropper 1.00 887.82 888.82
Corey Cook 1.00 1.00



  2000 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
JR. GIRLS Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Stefanie Chandler 747.73 728.38 733.58 754.91 639.69 1.00 689.77 628.96 654.71 5578.73
Stevie Blanchard 670.76 675.24 607.98 630.08 643.12 668.87 562.45 526.62 4985.12
Riley Landreth 715.11 708.82 758.27 1.00 759.56 769.64 717.10 4429.50
Elysse Kompaniez 574.29 577.57 691.24 618.83 2461.93
Kari Kompaniez 472.62 348.79 571.03 449.89 1842.33
Erica Leonard 1.00 1.00

INT. WOMEN Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Megan Anderson 777.10 1.00 778.10

0.00
0.00
0.00

SENIOR WOMEN Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Janine Doherty 922.61 839.33 931.60 880.96 897.63 895.12 935.66 836.98 821.43 766.57 8727.89
Patrisha Spencer 764.96 727.78 787.26 672.25 765.84 765.31 754.06 769.77 713.13 520.54 7240.90
Debbie Kaz 670.39 619.21 671.37 725.41 727.70 703.44 694.73 719.55 663.92 579.94 6775.66
Cheryl Ruston 802.58 1.00 770.62 776.24 753.86 769.55 752.17 689.56 5315.58
Dawn Wallace 723.94 719.92 1.00 696.54 2141.40
Kay Van 743.50 589.07 1.00 615.57 1949.14
Cindy Pryor 619.82 319.64 421.39 1360.85
Maryse Williams 1.00 0.00 1.00

VETERAN WOMEN Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Julie Crutchfield 1.00 732.72 841.91 784.30 795.94 773.14 809.79 687.46 5426.26
Denise Frank 1.00 811.48 749.52 801.87 493.50 2857.37
Linda Peckham 589.92 465.20 268.84 568.06 1892.02
Juli Kennedy 666.50 644.31 1310.81
Leslie Landreth 636.13 636.13

WOMEN'S OPEN Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Ashley Lathrop 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 992.24 1000.00 9992.24
Erin Saunders 876.74 988.91 978.05 986.10 939.57 924.26 946.17 887.31 7527.11
Deann Shannon 937.00 981.65 1.00 985.75 966.30 937.87 865.62 795.07 6470.26
Rose Kinslow 902.60 1.00 901.61 934.46 977.75 951.52 975.06 1.00 659.63 1.00 6305.63
Debbie Nordblad 1.00 1.00 942.72 936.03 969.24 907.57 944.52 846.50 5548.58
Lori Dunsmore 987.86 913.62 851.82 2753.30



  2000 NWSRA MARATHON POINTS
OUTBOARD Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
John Ems 794.50 818.07 793.74 821.60 3227.91
Brent Griffin 720.27 762.82 1483.09
Lee Squier 920.20 920.20
Marshall Cole 844.84 844.84
Carl Goldsmith 1.00 1.00

JET BOAT Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Jay Gotfredson 0.00 584.81 581.97 615.04 677.43 571.21 647.93 621.56 129.04 511.17 4940.16
Billy Mason 793.23 682.86 766.02 690.24 768.10 732.60 4433.05
Flemming Pederson 0.00 618.73 617.17 1.00 616.42 527.95 2381.27

0.00
0.00

STOCK DAY Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Andy Anderson 907.61 888.48 938.06 921.40 1.00 964.71 877.47 874.28 1000.00 993.28 8366.29
Brent Griffin 817.87 755.12 784.47 821.90 796.56 779.42 847.40 733.45 6336.19
David Chandler 766.14 665.20 713.94 649.02 720.47 753.80 558.86 4827.43
Bobby Hanger 672.76 483.62 757.15 1.00 1.00 430.50 640.81 2986.84
John Voris 851.58 786.95 1638.53
Kasey Sharp 708.39 708.39

0.00

UNBLOWN PROP Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Mike Bemis 794.50 748.09 772.89 792.68 751.81 789.77 792.88 772.96 6215.58
Jeff Hicks 716.62 656.70 724.69 1.00 531.54 653.85 642.55 659.66 626.05 5212.66
Dale Hanger 680.19 426.51 724.08 792.50 592.67 736.93 696.06 4648.94
Denny Bertone 601.85 1.00 450.84 617.12 445.83 596.03 2712.67
Craig Elder 720.27 694.31 1414.58
Robert Boermans 568.96 656.70 1.00 1226.66
David Frank 733.49 733.49
Mark Presnall 718.02 718.02
Justin Soller 0 0.00

MIXED DOUBLES Parker Parker B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Lakeport Lakeport Mead Mead TOTAL
Pryor/Thompson 645.98 670.01 722.56 742.90 496.32 567.22 593.55 737.51 583.57 5759.62

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



 2000 MARATHON OBSERVER POINTS
Parker Parker Parker Parker B.I. B.I. B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Hav. Hav. Lkpt Lkpt Lkpt Lkpt Mead Mead Mead Mead TOTAL

1 Hall 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 969.62 1000.00 919.52 1000.00 745.12 1000.00 969.06 1000.00 1.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 0.00 992.24 908.26 1000.00 1000.00 17504.82
2 Marino 922.61 645.98 839.33 536.41 931.60 626.53 880.96 777.78 897.63 639.06 895.12 644.35 935.66 728.87 836.98 697.40 821.43 753.28 766.57 772.08 15549.63
3 Valdez 766.14 794.50 665.20 748.09 817.87 772.89 755.12 792.68 713.94 751.81 649.02 789.77 720.47 733.49 753.80 850.69 558.86 844.39 733.45 837.51 15049.69
4 Bouchard 937.00 964.13 980.65 943.76 1.00 965.52 985.75 929.96 966.30 846.09 937.87 940.35 851.85 985.76 865.62 951.88 795.07 1.00 14849.56
5 Kramer 902.60 970.08 1.00 814.28 901.61 1000.00 934.46 1000.00 977.75 791.46 951.52 1000.00 975.06 989.01 1.00 659.63 908.50 1.00 926.06 14705.02
6 Ayala 764.96 912.00 727.78 842.13 787.26 750.63 672.25 846.41 811.48 873.73 749.52 905.18 801.87 1.00 493.50 899.13 11838.83
7 King 1.00 884.67 1.00 825.48 728.38 821.64 733.58 1.00 942.72 1.00 936.03 969.24 842.76 907.57 944.52 1000.00 846.50 1.00 11388.09
8 Obler 672.76 483.62 757.15 605.33 1.00 642.76 1.00 911.83 967.34 796.56 1.00 779.42 1000.00 430.50 951.01 640.81 981.23 10623.32
9 Cook 623.08 1.00 636.13 721.80 748.30 717.58 801.77 987.86 714.85 913.62 732.51 851.82 843.81 788.96 10083.09
10 Sabo 1.00 680.19 732.72 426.51 841.91 724.08 784.30 792.50 795.94 592.67 773.14 809.79 736.93 687.46 696.06 10075.20
11 Campbell 715.11 818.91 705.82 1.00 758.27 649.18 1.00 673.81 1.00 759.56 754.06 518.03 769.77 1.00 769.64 686.40 717.10 635.20 9934.86
12 Houske 881.20 836.08 950.00 928.15 878.24 879.63 694.07 597.51 691.24 875.75 618.83 901.43 9732.13
13 Lee 670.39 807.75 619.21 740.00 671.37 782.30 725.41 845.41 727.70 703.44 694.73 789.41 719.55 9496.67
14 Frank, D. 978.05 864.51 986.10 739.18 939.57 908.62 924.26 976.57 946.17 887.31 1.00 9151.34
15 Anderson A 793.23 792.99 943.93 916.59 857.26 938.99 817.05 909.16 874.44 862.07 8705.71
16 Hooker 732.99 787.59 836.61 800.01 737.59 800.14 644.31 780.21 1000.00 1.00 993.28 1.00 8114.73
17 Deaton 811.01 770.79 1.00 1.00 620.36 728.46 793.74 782.34 821.60 836.12 814.77 773.52 7754.71
18 Conway 619.82 720.27 319.64 694.31 421.39 587.96 640.00 405.36 692.19 593.55 1.00 737.51 626.20 554.78 7613.98
19 O'Keefe 907.61 888.48 938.06 921.40 1.00 964.71 877.47 874.28 6373.01
20 Johnson, E 730.30 670.01 722.56 742.90 496.32 567.22 583.57 657.21 684.36 5854.45
21 Testa 746.22 726.95 773.52 793.38 733.01 636.94 692.67 675.73 5778.42
22 Paul 856.64 840.18 871.89 879.49 908.65 833.37 5190.22
23 Scovel 748.98 1.00 650.03 778.82 705.92 727.48 715.08 760.28 5087.59
24 Heinbuch 934.11 747.73 1000.00 754.91 1000.00 639.69 5076.44
25 Grubbs 719.10 466.18 682.86 766.02 690.24 1.00 768.10 732.60 4826.10
26 Hofmann 753.86 769.55 868.21 752.17 689.56 838.43 4671.78
27 Squier 777.10 703.84 1.00 690.96 746.98 1.00 842.07 808.62 4571.57
28 Lewis 956.34 883.71 890.84 720.20 867.26 4318.35
29 Delight 754.19 688.10 668.97 701.25 723.61 687.51 4223.63
30 Spiller 849.71 878.91 770.62 746.39 909.25 1.00 4155.88
31 Cummings 596.00 618.73 1.00 617.17 1.00 1.00 1.00 579.53 595.25 616.42 527.95 4155.05
32 Carmody 808.50 855.07 762.82 821.13 847.40 4094.92
33 Johnson, C 589.92 1.00 823.75 666.50 868.03 916.06 1.00 3866.26
34 Blanchard 643.12 668.87 562.45 652.18 526.62 552.41 3605.65
35 Welter 743.50 589.07 1.00 636.88 615.57 813.63 3399.65
36 Heffel 1.00 724.69 531.54 653.85 642.55 659.66 3213.29
37 Vasilakis 0.00 584.81 677.43 571.21 647.93 621.56 3102.94
38 Sharp 708.39 715.88 825.94 844.15 3094.36
39 Schulz 876.74 533.05 988.91 624.37 3023.07
40 Bertone 601.85 1.00 450.84 617.12 445.83 596.03 2712.67

Benton 670.76 675.24 607.98 630.08 2584.06
Goldsmith 767.18 866.84 775.97 2409.99
Cole 574.29 577.57 975.55 0.00 2127.41
McClaskey 891.94 268.84 901.01 2061.79



 2000 MARATHON OBSERVER POINTS
Fletcher 677.81 696.54 663.92 2038.27
Chandler 1.00 689.77 628.96 654.71 1974.44
Liberator 956.55 989.08 1945.63
Herrera 960.10 940.01 1900.11
Johnson, M 908.93 869.04 1777.97
Ems 820.92 818.07 1638.99
Sharman 851.58 786.95 1638.53
Leonard 387.94 1.00 593.90 650.88 1633.72
La Rosa 784.47 821.90 1606.37
Anderson, G 802.58 1.00 776.24 1579.82
Gotfredson 792.88 772.96 1565.84
Grigsby 765.84 765.31 1531.15
Sawyer 597.30 716.08 1313.38
Wooten 568.96 656.70 1.00 1226.66
Doherty 1.00 601.80 1.00 579.94 1183.74
Schneiter 587.57 583.90 1171.47
Frank J. 465.20 568.06 1033.26
Anderson, K 872.38 1.00 873.38
Murray 818.48 818.48
Main 1.00 1.00 658.01 1.00 661.01
Muehler 1.00 1.00



 2000 MARATHON BOAT POINTS
# Parker Parker Parker Parker B.I. B.I. B.I. B.I. Hav. Hav. Hav. Hav. Lkpt Lkpt Lkpt Lkpt Mead Mead Mead Mead TOTAL

1 143 876.74 1.00 988.91 1000.00 978.05 818.48 986.10 929.96 939.57 911.83 924.26 967.34 946.17 1.00 887.31 1000.00 851.82 957.01 795.07 981.23 16741.85
2 696 766.14 794.50 665.20 748.09 817.87 772.89 755.12 792.68 713.94 751.81 649.02 789.77 720.47 733.49 753.80 850.69 558.86 844.39 733.45 837.51 15049.69
3 159 881.20 747.73 836.08 950.00 1.00 928.15 574.29 878.24 577.57 879.63 753.86 694.07 769.55 897.51 691.24 875.75 618.83 901.43 13456.13
4 818 670.39 748.98 619.21 1.00 671.37 650.03 725.41 778.82 727.70 705.92 703.44 727.48 694.73 715.08 719.55 760.28 663.92 554.78 579.94 772.08 13190.11
5 11 902.60 970.08 1.00 1.00 901.61 1000.00 985.75 1000.00 977.75 791.46 951.52 1000.00 975.06 659.63 908.50 1.00 926.06 12953.02
6 54 937.00 964.13 981.65 943.76 1.00 965.52 966.30 846.09 937.87 940.35 811.48 851.85 985.76 865.62 951.88 1.00 12951.26
7 191 1000.00 969.62 1000.00 943.93 1000.00 916.59 1000.00 969.06 1000.00 1.00 1000.00 1000.00 992.24 1000.00 1.00 12793.44
8 289 907.61 533.05 888.48 624.37 938.06 649.18 921.40 673.81 1.00 1.00 964.71 877.47 518.03 874.28 1.00 1000.00 686.40 993.28 635.20 12688.33
9 471 922.61 645.98 839.33 536.41 931.60 626.53 880.96 777.78 897.63 639.06 895.12 644.35 935.66 728.87 836.98 11738.87
10 4 764.96 912.00 727.78 842.13 787.26 750.63 672.25 846.41 1.00 891.94 901.01 801.87 1.00 493.50 899.13 10292.87
11 311 715.11 818.91 705.82 1.00 758.27 864.51 1.00 739.18 908.62 759.56 976.57 769.64 587.51 717.10 583.90 9906.70
12 337 746.22 726.95 773.52 793.38 942.72 733.01 736.03 636.94 597.30 716.08 692.67 675.73 8770.55
13 397 472.62 857.26 348.79 938.99 817.05 769.77 909.16 571.03 874.44 449.89 862.07 7871.07
14 39 730.30 670.01 722.56 742.90 496.32 567.22 593.55 677.81 737.51 583.57 657.21 684.36 7863.32
15 99 672.76 680.19 483.62 426.51 757.15 724.08 1.00 792.50 1.00 592.67 430.50 736.93 640.81 696.06 7635.78
16 151 666.50 605.33 642.76 1.00 601.80 796.56 780.21 779.42 697.40 809.79 652.18 552.41 7585.36
17 74 623.08 703.84 690.96 636.13 767.18 866.84 775.97 746.98 1.00 842.07 808.62 7462.67
18 911 1.00 387.94 821.13 770.62 1.00 643.12 593.90 668.87 868.21 562.45 650.88 526.62 838.43 7334.17
19 34 1.00 841.91 868.03 784.30 916.06 795.94 636.88 773.14 813.63 754.06 1.00 7185.95
20 487 856.64 765.84 871.89 765.31 879.49 713.13 908.65 520.54 833.37 7114.86
21 357 728.38 715.88 733.58 754.91 825.94 639.69 844.15 628.96 1.00 654.71 1.00 6528.20
22 601 969.24 989.01 907.57 1.00 944.52 908.93 846.50 869.04 6435.81
23 105 708.39 732.99 787.59 836.61 800.01 737.59 776.24 800.14 6179.56
24 193 1000.00 1000.00 814.28 807.11 913.62 1000.00 5535.01
25 871 811.01 770.79 1.00 1.00 620.36 728.46 782.34 836.12 814.77 5365.85
26 838 743.50 849.71 589.07 878.91 1.00 746.39 615.57 909.25 5333.40
27 411 619.82 807.75 319.64 740.00 421.39 782.30 845.41 789.41 1.00 5326.72
28 501 716.62 656.70 724.69 1.00 531.54 653.85 642.55 659.66 718.02 5304.63
29 873 720.27 694.31 587.96 640.00 723.94 405.36 719.92 692.19 1.00 5184.95
30 900 884.67 825.48 802.58 821.64 1.00 1.00 752.17 1.00 689.56 4779.10
31 722 721.80 934.46 748.30 717.58 843.81 788.96 4754.91
32 627 1000.00 975.55 689.77 0.00 908.26 1000.00 4573.58
33 666 0.00 584.81 581.97 615.04 677.43 571.21 647.93 621.56 4299.95
34 415 601.85 1.00 450.84 617.12 445.83 749.52 596.03 773.52 4235.71
35 173 589.92 732.72 465.20 268.84 568.06 872.38 687.46 1.00 4185.58
36 200 784.47 821.90 847.40 792.88 772.96 4019.61
37 77 644.31 873.73 905.18 720.20 1.00 867.26 4011.68
38 137 960.10 940.01 956.55 989.08 3845.74
39 887 777.10 956.34 1.00 883.71 890.84 3508.99
40 38 670.76 1.00 675.24 823.75 607.98 630.08 3408.81

161 820.92 818.07 793.74 1.00 821.60 3255.33
498 696.54 626.20 821.43 766.57 2910.74
52 719.10 682.86 768.10 732.60 2902.66
194 987.86 842.76 1000.00 0.00 2830.62

Only Top 40 Listed



 2000 MARATHON BOAT POINTS
31 934.11 919.52 745.12 2598.75
587 851.58 786.95 840.18 2478.71
114 618.73 617.17 1.00 616.42 527.95 2381.27
8 714.85 732.51 753.28 2200.64

509 701.25 723.61 687.51 2112.37
737 754.19 688.10 668.97 2111.26
90 596.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 579.53 595.25 1772.78
18 793.23 792.99 1586.22
174 808.50 762.82 1571.32
275 766.02 690.24 1456.26
939 568.96 656.70 1.00 1226.66
17 1.00 887.82 888.82
941 1.00 855.07 856.07
808 1.00 1.00 658.01 1.00 661.01
60 129.04 511.17 640.21
933 626.05 626.05
560 466.18 1.00 467.18
142 363.40 363.40
375 1.00 1.00
20 1.00 1.00
21 0.00 0.00

Only Top 40 Listed
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